UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - FACULTY OF ARTS AND SCIENCE (St. George Campus)
St. Michael's College
2013 - 2014 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC FEES

These fee tables summarize the fees for students admitted to the Faculty of Arts and Science (FAS)
including those who transferred from either University of Toronto Mississauga (UTM) or
University of Toronto Scarborough (UTSC).

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:
1 a) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time and/or part-time rate.
1 b) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged
immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed
in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program.[]

Note: A minimum charge of $242.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this session in a
program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the
Fall-Winter Session.

2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for campus and student services.

3) System Access: Fee for access to the Student Web Service (SWS/ROSI). OJ

4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the SWS/ROSI invoice.

5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent
permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International
students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING and PAYMENT PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED and OWED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.
The two sessions are:
1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September
to December) term & Winter(January to April) term fees.
Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis.
2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

To determine your fees for the Fall-Winter session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

I Table 1 [commerce (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher |

Table 2 Bioinformatics & Computational Biology (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher
|| Table 3 ||Concurrent Teacher Education Program (CTEP) - Full-time Only ||
Students Admitted in September 2009 or Later - PROGRAM FEE Students in:
Bachelor of Arts or Bachelor of Science, or
Table 4 Non-degree Bachelor of Arts or Science, or

First Year admission streams - Commerce, Computer Science, Humanities,
Life Sciences, Mathematical, Physical and Computational Sciences, and
Social Sciences

Students Admitted in 2009 Summer Session or Earlier - COURSE FEE Students in:
Table 5 Bachelor of Arts or Bachelor of Science, or
Non-degree Bachelor of Arts or Science
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Table 1

[Commerce (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 1A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students

(en

rolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Admitted to the

Notes

1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after
you have earned 4.0 credits or more.

2)

If you entered these programs iin a session later than the

normal entry point, you will be retroactively charged the
Commerce fee for all sessions from the normal entry point ito

the program.

3) Students’ fees will be frozen on the last day to drop F/Y
courses; if ou are in a course load of 3.0 credits or more (Full-
time) and you wish to drop your course load to 2.5 credits or
fewer (Part-time), you must contact the program office by the
50% refund deadline. Your Full-time program fee will be
reversed by 50%, and you will also be charged 50% of the per-

Incidental,
Faf:ulty of Arts & System Access
Science (or UTM Program & Ancillary
or UTSC) Fees Fees (Note 4) Total
2012 Summer or
2012-2013 Fall- || $13,863.00 || $1,444.64 || $15,307.64
Winter session
2011 Summer or
2011-2012 Fall- | $13,731.00 || $1,444.64 || $15,175.64
Winter session
2010 Summer or
2010-2011 Fall- | o153 555 00 | $1,444.64 | $14,666.64

Winter session,
or Earlier

course fees for enrolled courses in the Fall-Winter session. NO
incidental fee adjustment is made.

4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your

invoice on ROSI.

(enrolled in 2.5 credits or les

Table 1B: Course Fee - Part-time Domestic Students

s in the Fall-Winter session)

Admitted to the
Faculty of Arts &
Science (or UTM

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

or UTSC) Course Load| Course Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is
0.5 $1,386.30 $538.90 $1,925.20 the session after you have earned 4.0 credits
1.0 $2,772.60 $538.90 $3,311.50 |9r more: . )
2012 Summer or 2) If you entered these programs iin a session
2012-2013 Fall- 1.5 $4,158.90 |  $538.90 $4,697.80 |!ater than the normal entry point, you will be
Winter session ; i retroactively charged the Commerce fee for all
2.0 $5,545.20 $538.90 $6,084.10 sessions from the normal entry point into the
program.
25 $6,931.50 $538.90 $7,470.40 |[3) Students’ fees will be frozen on the last
day to drop F/Y courses; if ou are in a course
0.5 $1,386.30 $538.90 $1,925.20 [load of 3.0 credits or more (Full-time) and you
wish to drop your course load to 2.5 credits or
1.0 $2,772.60 $538.90 $3,311.50 [[fewer (Part-time), you must contact the
2011 Summer or program office by the 50% refund deadline.
2011-2012 Fall- 1.5 $4,158.90 $538.90 $4,697.80 |Your Full-time program fee will be reversed by
Winter session 50%, and you will also be charged 50% of the
2.0 $5,545.20 $538.90 $6,084.10 |per-course fees for enrolled courses in the Fall-
Winter session. NO incidental fee adjustment
2.5 $6,931.50 $538.90 $7,470.40 ||is made.
4) There may be additional ancillary fees
0.5 $1,322.20 $538.90 $1,861.10 (|levied for enrolment in specific courses or for
individual circumstances. Check your invoice
2010 Summer or 1.0 $2,644.40 $538.90 $3,183.30 |lon ROSI.
2010-2011 Fall-
Winter session, 1.5 $3,966.60 $538.90 $4,505.50
or Earlier 2.0 $5,288.80 $538.90 $5,827.70
2.5 $6,611.00 $538.90 $7,149.90
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Table 2

Bioinformatics & Computational Biology (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 2A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students

(en

rolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Admitted to the

Notes

1) Normal entry

2)

the program.

courses; if ou are

Incidental,
Faculty of Arts & Sy AGEEEs
Science (or UTM Program & Ancillary
or UTSC) Fees Fees (Note 4) Total
2012 Summer or
2012-2013 Fall- $9,968.00 $1,444.64 || $11,412.64
Winter session
2011 Summer or
2011-2012 Fall- $9,873.00 $1,444.64 | $11,317.64
Winter session
2010 Summer or
2010-2011 Fall- || ¢4 507 00 | $1,444.64 | $10,951.64

Winter session,
or Earlier

is made.

invoice on ROSI.

point for these programs is the session after

you have earned 4.0 credits or more.

If you entered these programs iin a session later than the
normal entry point, you will be retroactively charged the
Commerce fee for all sessions from the normal entry point ito

3) Students’ fees will be frozen on the last day to drop F/Y

in a course load of 3.0 credits or more (Full-

time) and you wish to drop your course load to 2.5 credits or
fewer (Part-time), you must contact the program office by the
50% refund deadline.

Your Full-time program fee will be reversed by 50%, and you
will also be charged 50% of the per-course fees for enrolled
courses in the Fall-Winter session. NO incidental fee adjustment

4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your

(enrolled in 2.5 credits or les

s in the Fall-Wi

Table 2B: Course Fee - Part-time Domestic Students

nter session)

Admitted to the
Faculty of Arts &
Science (or UTM

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

or UTSC) Course Load| Course Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is
0.5 $996.80 $538.90 $1,535.70 the session after you have earned 4.0 credits
1.0 $1,993.60 $538.90 $2,532.50 |9rmore: . )
2012 Summer or 2) If you entered these programs iin a session
2012-2013 Fall- 1.5 $2,990.40 |  $538.90 $3,529.30 |ater than the normal entry point, you will be
Winter session ; i retroactively charged the Commerce fee for all
2.0 $3,987.20 $538.90 $4,526.10 sessions from the normal entry point into the
program.
25 $4,984.00 $538.90 $5,522.90 |[3) Students’ fees will be frozen on the last
day to drop F/Y courses; if ou are in a course
0.5 $987.30 $538.90 $1,526.20 [load of 3.0 credits or more (Full-time) and you
wish to drop your course load to 2.5 credits or
1.0 $1,974.60 $538.90 $2,513.50 [fewer (Part-time), you must contact the
2011 Summer or program office by the 50% refund deadline.
2011-2012 Fall- 1.5 $2,961.90 $538.90 $3,500.80 || Your Full-time program fee will be reversed by
Winter session 50%, and you will also be charged 50% of the
2.0 $3,949.20 $538.90 $4,488.10 |per-course fees for enrolled courses in the Fall-
Winter session. NO incidental fee adjustment
2.5 $4,936.50 $538.90 $5,475.40 |[is made.
4) There may be additional ancillary fees
0.5 $950.70 $538.90 $1,489.60 (|levied for enrolment in specific courses or for
individual circumstances. Check your invoice
2010 Summer or 1.0 $1,901.40 $538.90 $2,440.30 |lon ROSI.
2010-2011 Fall-
Winter session, 1.5 $2,852.10 $538.90 $3,391.00
or Earlier 2.0 $3,802.80 $538.90 $4,341.70
2.5 $4,753.50 $538.90 $5,292.40
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Table 3

[Concurrent Teacher Education Program (CTEP) - Full-time Only

Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students

(enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)
Admitted to the -
FaCUIty of Arts & System Acce’ss CTEP
Science (or UTM Program & Ancillary Teaching/Prof.
or UTSC) Fees Fees (Note 3) Support Fees Total Notes
1) CTEP students are expected to enrol in 5.0
2013 Summer or credits in the fall-winter session
2013-2014 Fall- | $6,121.00 | $1,457.64 $100.00 $7,678.64 |2) Students’ fees will be frozen on the last
Winter session day to add F/Y courses; if you are enrolled in a
course load of 3.0 or more credits (Full-time)
and you wish to drop your course load to 2.5
2012 Summer or A
2012-2013 Fall- $6,121.00 $1,457.64 $250.00 $7,828.64 |0 obtain approval as this is a full-time
Winter session program.
If permitted to complete Part-time studies,
your Full-time program fee will be reversed
2011 Summer or 50%, and you will also be charged 50% of the
2011-2012 Fall- $6,092.00 | $1,457.64 $400.00 $7,949.64 |[program per-course fees for enrolled courses
Winter session in the fall-winter session. No incidental fee
adjustment is made.
3) There may be additional ancillary fees
2010 Summer or !evi‘eq for er‘*nrolment in specific courses or for
2010-2011 Fall- | $6,062.00 | $1,457.64 | $250.00 | $7,769.64 |Indiidualcircumstances. Check your invoice
Winter session
2009 Summer or
2009-2010 Fall- $6,033.00 $1,457.64 $550.00 $8,040.64
Winter session
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Table 4

Students Admitted in September 2009 or Later - PROGRAM FEE Students in:

Bachelor of Arts or Bachelor of Science, or

Non-degree Bachelor of Arts or Science, or

First Year admission streams - Commerce, Computer Science, Humanities,
Life Sciences, Mathematical, Physical and Computational Sciences, and

Social

| Sciences

Table 4A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students

(en

rolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Admitted to the

Faculty of Arts & Sylsrlgrdne:ctile'ss
Science (or UTM Program & Ancillary
or UTSC) Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) No matter how many courses you intend to enrol in
eventually, all students admitted in September 2009 or later will
INITIALLY be charged a Program Fee.
2013 Summer or 2) Students who are enrolled in a course load of 3.0 to 6.0
2013-2014 Fall- $5,865.00 $1,444.64 $7,309.64 ||credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a Program Fee*.
Winter session For fee calculation purposes, course load is determined with the
following formula: F+Y courses (as of September 22) + S
courses (as of January 19) = course load. *Exception: students
who are enrolled in 3.0 or more, but have a final standing in 2.5
or fewer F courses and no Y or S courses as of January 19 are
eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-Course basis.
2012 Summer or NOTES: . )
2012-2014 Fall- $5,865.00 $1,444.64 $7,309.64 A) Course .Ioad for fee calcu!atlon purposes includes your F, Y
A o and S section code courses in the 2013 FALL and the 2014
ML SEsso WINTER session.
B) The F+Y course load count determined on September 22 will
be fixed for the entire session even if F or Y courses are
cancelled after September 22.
3) Students who wish to do a part-time course load (2.5 credits
or fewer) [NOTE: F+Y course load on September 22 must be less
2011 Summer or than 3.0 credits] can contact their College Registrar’s office to
2011-2012 Fall- $5,838.00 $1,444.64 $7,282.64 |process a change to Per-Course fees. NOTE: Monthly service
Winter session charges are calculated on outstanding balances in November.
4) In late January, students’ course loads will be reviewed, and
if eligible for Per-Course fees, your academic fees will be
amended retroactively, however, the service charges will not be
amended.
2010 Summer or 5) Thgre may be additi'on_al _ancilla_ry fees levied for enrolment in
2010-2011 Fall- _spec_lflc courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Winter session or|| $5,809.00 || $1,444.64 $7,253.64 |"Voreeon Rost.

2009-2010 Fall-
Winter session

Table 4B: Co

urse Fee - Par

t-time Domestic Students

(enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)
Admitted to the -
nciaental,
Fa_CUIty of Arts & System Access &
Science (or UTM Ancillary Fees
or UTSC) Course Load| Course Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) No matter how many courses you intend to
0.5 $586.50 $538.90 $1,125.40 enrol in eventually, all students admitted in
September 2009 or later will INITIALLY be
1.0 $1,173.00 $538.90 $1,711.90 charged a Program Fee.
2013 Summer or 2) Students who are enrolled in a course load
2013-2014 Fall- 1.5 $1,759.50 $538.90 $2,298.40 ||of 3.0 to 6.0 credits in the fall-winter session
Winter session will be charged a Program Fee*. For fee
2.0 $2,346.00 $538.90 $2,884.90 (calculation purposes, course load is
determined with the following formula: F+Y
25 $2,932.50 $538.90 $3,471.40 |[courses (as of September 22) + S courses (as
of January 19) = course load. *Exception:
students who are enrolled in 3.0 or more, but
0.5 $586.50 $538.90 $1,125.40 have a final standing in 2.5 or fewer F courses
and no Y or S courses as of January 19 are
10 $1,173.00 $538.90 $1,711.90 eligible to have their fees assessed on a Per-
2012 Summer or Course basis.
2012-2014 Fall- 1.5 $1,759.50 $538.90 $2,298.40 (INOTES:
Winter session A) Course load for fee calculation purposes
2.0 $2,346.00 $538.90 $2,884.90 [lincludes your F, Y and S section code courses
in the 2013 FALL and the 2014 WINTER
2.5 $2,932.50 $538.90 $3,471.40 |session.
B) The F+Y course load count determined on
0.5 $583.80 $538.90 $1,122.70 Sept_ember 22_ will be fixed for the entire
session even if F or Y courses are cancelled
after September 22.

2011 Summer or 1.0 $1,167.60 $538.90 $1,706.50 3) Students who wish to do a part-time course
2011-2012 Fall load (2.5 credits or fewer) [NOTE: F+Y course
11~ Fall- 1.5 $1,751.40 $538.90 $2,290.30 |lioad on September 22 must be less than 3.0

Winter session credits] can contact their College Registrar’s
2.0 $2,335.20 $538.90 $2,874.10 ||office to process a change to Per-Course fees.
NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated
2.5 $2,919.00 $538.90 $3,457.90 [lon outstanding balances in November.
4) In late January, students’ course loads will
0.5 $580.90 $538.90 $1,119.80 |[be reviewed, and if eligible for Per-Course
fees, your academic fees will be amended
2010 Summer or 1.0 $1,161.80 $538.90 $1,700.70 retroactively, however, the service charges will
2010-2011 Fall- not be amended.

. . 5) There may be additional ancillary fees
Winter session or 1.5 $1,742.70 $538.90 $2,281.60 || Jvied for enrolment in specific courses or for
2009-2010 Fall- individual circumstances. Check your invoice
Winter session 2.0 $2,323.60 $538.90 $2,862.50 |lon ROSI.

2.5 $2,904.50 $538.90 $3,443.40
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Students Admitted in 2009 Summer Session or Earlier - COURSE FEE Students in:

Table 5

Bachelor of Arts or Bachelor of Science, or
Non-degree Bachelor of Arts or Science

Course Fee -

Domestic Students

Admitted to the
Faculty of Arts & Science

(or

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

UTM or UTSC) Course Load|[ Course Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
0.5 $580.90 $538.90 $1,119.80 ||V Students who pay fees
on a per course fee basis
1.0 $1,161.80 $538.90 $1,700.70 [|follow a per course refund
) ’ . : ! . schedule; 2.5 courses or
Part-time 1.5 $1,742.70 $538.90 $2,281.60 ||fewer is considered part-
time, 3.0 courses or more is
2.0 $2,323.60 $538.90 $2,862.50 |considered full-time.
2) Students who drop from
2.5 $2,904.50 $538.90 $3,443.40 |full-time to part-time after
2009 Sun_1m9r e the 100% refund period will
caulicy 3.0 $3,485.40 $1,444.64 $4,930.04 |be charged full-time
incidental fees.
3.5 $4,066.30 $1,444.64 $5,510.94 3) There may be additional
ancillary fees levied for
Full-time 4.0 $4,647.20 $1,444.64 $6,091.84 |[enrolment in specific
ourses or for individual
4.5 $5,228.10 $1,444.64 $6,672.74 |[circumstances. Check your
invoice on ROSI.
5.0 $5,809.00 $1,444.64 $7,253.64
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